

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9779/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2012 in ITA No.1289/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15364 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Saxena, Adv. for  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for  
the respondent praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty  
of the arguing counsel.

List both matters after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

|