

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

(Only SP(C) 21311/2019 to be listed before Ld.Registrar Court. )

Civil Appeal No(s). 2406/2014

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5 NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.125981/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv. (Present)  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not Present)For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra,Adv. (Present)  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey,Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. Sandeep Mishra,Adv. (Not Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 21311/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

At this stage, Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent.

List again on 22.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar