

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2406/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2416/2014

O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Arijit Prasad appearing for the appellant(s) submitted that these appeals could be disposed of having regard to the low tax effect vide Notification dated 08.08.2019 at Instruction No.17 of 2019.

His submission is placed on record.

In the circumstances, these appeals are dismissed owing to low tax effect keeping open any question of law which arises in these appeals.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 08, 2024

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2406/2014

C.I.T.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGSON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2416/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1525/2024 (XIV-A)

Date : 08-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Bharati, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. J. Singhal, Adv.
Mr. S. Saxena,
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Mahjir Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos.2406/2014 and C.A. No. 2416/2014:

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

C.A. No. 1525/2024:

Adjourned.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**